Kozlowski on

Plaintiffs claims.  

IT IS THEREFORE CONSIDERED, ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the plaintiff,

Tie-Lei Liu recover of and from the Defendants, Becca Mehlin, A.N.P. and Little Rock

Gynecology Associates, Inc., jointly and severally,  the sum of $369,906.11, three hundred and

sixty nine thousand, nine hundred and six dollars and eleven cents ($369,906.11) together with

interest from this date until the date paid at the rate of .50 %per annum. Plaintiff, Xiao-Dong

Chen, M.D. shall recover of and from the Defendants, Becca Mehlin, A.N.P. and Little Rock

Gynecology Associates, Inc., jointly and severally, the sum of $10,000.00, ten thousand dollars